	FORM PTO-1594 1-31-92 02 - 01 - 2	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
		ratent and Trademark Office	
	To the Honorable Director of Patents and Trade	1-3102	
	1. Name of conveying party(ies): Gasonics International Corporation	nts or copy thereof.	
	Individual(s)  Association	Name: Novellus Systems, Inc.	
Λ	General Partnership Limited Partnership	Internal Address:	
`	Corporation-State Delaware		
3	Other		
۱	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Ycs No	Street Address: 3970 North First Street	
		City San Jose State Calif ZIP 95134	
1		Individual(s) citizenship	
ľ		Association	
		General Partnership	
1		Limited Partnership	
		Corporation-State California	
		Other	
		If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:	
ļ		(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)	
		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
ĺ	3. Nature of Conveyance:		
	Assignment Merger		
	Security Agreement Change of Name	(12) (12)	
ĺ	Other	1 2.5	
	Execution Date: January 15, 2002		
r	4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	2.7	
ı	A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/110,140 and 76/109,725	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,433,556 and 1,987,527	
İ			
L	Additional numbers	s attached? Yes No	
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and registrations involved: 4	
		or rotal number of appreciations and registrations involved.	
	Name: John A. Livingstone II		
	Internal Address: SKJERVEN, MORRILL, MacPHERSON,		
	FRANKLIN & FRIEL LLP		
	Street Address: 25 METRO DRIVE, SUITE 700		
	City SAN JOSE State CA ZIP 95110		
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	
		Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
		8. Deposit account number: 19-2386	
(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
$\vdash$	9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original			
document.			
	John A. Livingstone II	your I c/2962	
	Name of Person Signing Signature	Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			
Do not detach this portion			
	Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Director of Patents	s and Trademarks	
	Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231		
	Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent		
	and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D. Project, (0651-011), Washington, D. C. 20231.	O.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction	
	TRADEMARK		

REEL: 002435 FRAME: 0164

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Gasonics International Corporation, a Delaware corporation, of 2730 Junction Avenue San Jose, California 95134 ("Assignor"), has adopted, used and is using certain trademarks and service marks which are registered, or for which registrations have been applied for, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, as listed on the attached Schedule A (the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Novellus Systems, Inc., a California corporation ("Assignee"), located and doing business at 3970 North First Street San Jose CALIFORNIA 95134 is desirous of acquiring the Marks and the registrations thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks and their registrations, together with goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the above-identified registrations thereof.

This Assignment is executed at  $\Lambda E$ , this 15 day of January, 2002.

ASSIGNOR: GASONICS INTERNATIONAL

 $RY \cdot$ 

Robert H. Smith

TITLE: Chief Executive Officer

## SCHEDULE A

<u>Trademark</u>	Reg./Appln. No.	Reg./Appln. Date
IRIDIA	76/110,140	August 14, 2000
GASONICS	76/109,725	February 14, 2001
ROBOTOLOAD	1,433,556	March 24, 1987
STRATA	1,987,527	July 16, 1996

- 2 -

TRADEMARK REEL: 002435 FRAME: 0166